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JULIUS T BOOTH,
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FILED
2020 DEC 31 03:07 PM

KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

E-FILED

CASE #: 20-1-01475-0 SEA

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

)
Plaintiff, )

) No. 20-1-01475-0 SEA
)
) INFORMATION
)

Defendant. )
)

-----------------)

I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by the
authority ofthe State of Washington, do accuse JULIUS T BOOTH ofthe following crime[s],
which are of the same or similar character, and which are based on the same conduct or a series
of acts connected together or constituting parts of a common scheme or plan: Kidnapping in the
First Degree - Domestic Violence, Domestic Violence Felony Violation Of A Court Order,
Attempting To Elude A Pursuing Police Vehicle, committed as follows:

Count 1 Kidnapping in the First Degree - Domestic Violence

That the defendant JULIUS T BOOTH in King County, Washington, on or about
December 30, 2020, with intent to inflict extreme mental distress on Jorden L. Gayton-Roybal,
did intentionally abduct Jorden L. Gayton-Roybal, a human being;

Contrary to RCW 9A.40.020(l)(d), and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

And further do accuse the defendant, Julius T Booth, at said time of committing the
above crime against an intimate partner as defined in RCW 26.50.010(7), which is a crime of
domestic violence as defined in RCW 10.99.020.

And further do allege the crime involves the following aggravating factor and accuse the
defendant, Julius T Booth, of committing said offense involving domestic violence, as defined in
RCW 10.99.020, within sight or sound ofthe victim's or the offender's minor child under the age
of eighteen years; this allegation is under the authority of RCW 9.94A. 535(3)(h)(ii).
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And further do allege the crime involves the following aggravating factor and accuse the
defendant, Julius T Booth of having committed the current offense shortly after being released
from incarceration; this allegation is under the authority ofRCW 9.94A.535(3)(t).

Count 2 Domestic Violence Felony Violation Of A Court Order

That the defendant JULIUS T BOOTH in King County, Washington, on or about
December 30, 2020, did know of and willfully violate the terms of a court order issued on
November 24,2020 by the Renton Municipal Court pursuant to RCW chapter 10.99, for the
protection of Jorden L. Gayton-Roybal, (a) intentionally assaulting the said Jorden L. Gayton­
Roybal; or (b) conduct which was reckless and created substantial risk of death or serious
physical injury to Jorden L. Gayton-Roybal;

Contrary to RCW 26.50.110(1), (4), and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

And further do accuse the defendant, Julius T Booth, at said time of committing the
above crime against an intimate partner as defined in RCW 26.50.010(7), which is a crime of
domestic violence as defined in RCW 10.99.020.

And further do allege the crime involves the following aggravating factor and accuse the
defendant, Julius T Booth, of committing said offense involving domestic violence, as defined in
RCW 10.99.020, within sight or sound of the victim's or the offender's minor child under the age
of eighteen years; this allegation is under the authority ofRCW 9.94A.535(3)(h)(ii).

And further do allege the crime involves the following aggravating factor and accuse the
defendant, Julius T Booth of having committed the current offense shortly after being released
from incarceration; this allegation is under the authority ofRCW 9.94A.535(3)(t).

Count 3 Attempting To Elude A Pursuing Police Vehicle

That the defendant JULIUS T BOOTH in King County, Washington, on or about
December 30, 2020, while driving a motor vehicle and having been given a visual and audible
signal by a uniformed police officer to bring the vehicle to a stop, willfully failed and refused to
immediately stop and drove the vehicle in a reckless manner while attempting to elude a
pursuing police vehicle that was equipped with lights and sirens;

Contrary to RCW 46.61.024, and againstthe peace and dignity ofthe State of
Washington.

And further do allege the crime involves the following aggravating factor and accuse the
defendant, Julius T Booth of having committed the current offense shortly after being released
from incarceration; this allegation is under the authority ofRCW 9.94A.535(3)(t).
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CAUSE NO. 20-1-01475-0 SEA

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CASE SUMMARY AND REQUEST FOR BAIL AND/OR
CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

The State incorporates by reference the Certification for Determination of Probable Cause
prepared by Deputy Patrick Kelly ofthe King County Sheriff's Office for case number
C20041540.

I, Angela 1. Kaake, Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, declare that I have reviewed the
CeIiification, discovery, and defendant's criminal history; I further declare that the victim's first
name is spelled Jorden on the Renton Municipal No Contact Order, which was issued as a post­
conviction criminal order on November 24,2020. In addition, the other child in the vehicle is the
defendant's and Ms Gayton-Roybal's child in common, L.B-T. DOB 4/2312020.

The defendant recently pled guilty to Assault 4 DV in Renton Municipal Case 9Z0529166 with
Jorden Gayton-Roybal as the victim. He was sentenced on November 24,2020, and according to
the docket was released from custody that same day. This incident OCCUlTed less than one month
after his release from SCORE jail.

Under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington, I, Angela 1. Kaake, Senior
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, ceIiify that the foregoing is true and correct. Signed and dated by
me this 31st day of December, 2020.

Angela 1. Kaake, WSBA #30725

The State requests bail in the amount of $750,000 and a no contact order between the

defendant and victim, as well as the defendant and the two minor children who were present in

the car during the crimes. The defendant's actions in this case are extreme. His violence,

kidnapping, and flight from police endangered many lives throughout King County, not the least

of which was his own infant child. He committed these crimes in violation of a domestic

violence no contact order issued by the city of Renton for the protection of the victim. The State
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is charging the aggravating factor for rapid criminal recidivism as well as the reckless

endangelment ofthe children.

The defendant also has a history of umepolted domestic violence with the current victim.

She reported to police prior incidents of assault, including strangulation, threats and verbal

abuse. She indicated that his behavior is getting worse in frequency and future assaults are likely

to recur.

Of note, in a different Renton Municipal case, the defendant also recently pled guilty to

two counts of Reckless Endangerment DV with a different intimate partner victim and a different

minor child. In that case, the child was also in the car, without a car seat, when the defendant

also fled from police and endangered the child and the community. The defendant pleaded guilty

to those offenses and was sentenced to jail at SCORE. As a result ofthe defendant's behavior no

contact orders were put in place with that victim and the child. The victim also sought a civil

domestic violence protection order against the defendant in October of 2020 for her protection

and that of her minor child. In that petition under COUlt Case Number 20-2-14589-1 the victim

was granted a temporary protection order detailing abuse by the defendant, prior reports to police

agencies, and that the defendant also assaulted her relative. The temporary order was denied in

November as on October 29 as neither party appeared-the petitioner spoke Spanish and was not

contacted through the Superior Comt virtual waiting system.

The defendant also was also involved in a Seattle Police domestic violence incident

report with yet a different victim in 2019 which involved her being thrown out of his car. That

victim did not cooperate with the investigation and charges were not filed. An excerpt from that

case:
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Upon arrivaL con cted the victim, V le ie Cantu. Cantu 'told me that she
hao b@enfighlting wit her boyfriend, Jul·us Boo~h.

Cantu told me that they were in the vehicle, and had. been I· ght. "ng necause
they were !breaking p.Cantu stated that she told Cantu she wanted to gel:
out 0 he
car as they were approaching Spring St on 2 d Ave. Cantu st.ated that she
started
to get out of the v,ehicle. hut that h.er eel phone and money were st ill .n
the car. cantu said th.at she asked BOO h for her phone a doney back. -ooth
t.hen took Can u's phone and refused to give it. boac. Ca.ntu again ask d or
h~r p ,o,ne bac • and cantu efu,sed. Booth the ~. art~d1 saying "'give me my

, phone back" becaus.e he sa"", thatt.herewere other people on the sidewalk
~ watching he 'ncident.Boo h then shoved Cantu out of the v hicle and onto

the sidewalk. Booth then continued soutl:1.Cound gn 2nd Ave.

Cantu t.o d me that shev.ras no . njured a.nd that sb'e did not \o'a.n to g,ee the

fi
department. Sfie described her cell phone as pink: iPhone 8+ with a.
9 1 ery case and a handle on the back. Cantu stated that she aleo d $83
that Booth drove off with,

Cant.u stat.ed Booth's vehicle isa white ToyO a Avalon with t"nt@d windows.
She
Baid that Booth'S baby mama, MOnSelt"tt Gonza ez, is the reg' stereo. owner of
the vehiele .

Independent w:tness Lydia ponce was waiting for the bus when the inci.dent
occurred. Ponce said that shoe saw a male push Cantu out of the ca and into
tne st.ree. Ponce sa 0 eli that Cantu 1anded on her bade and waS 6cr@aming.

r,

The defendant's extremely reckless and dangerous actions are extremely concerning to

the State, The defendant has a history of violence and reckless behavior, including significant

driving convictions, and the State has serious concerns that the defendant will commit further

violent acts if released. Bail is necessary to protect the victim, her children and the community at

large.
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victims, as well as the prior Protection Order, as indicated above.
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On 1/05/2019 while on uniformed patrol as 2 Mary 1 in a marked patrol car, I
responded to an assault call at 2nd Ave and Seneca St .. SPO Dispatch advised:
FEMALE WAS THROWN OUT OF A VEH, MEDICS DECLINED

Upon arrival, I contacted the victim, Valerie cantu. Cantu told me that she
had been fighting with her boyfriend, Julius Booth.

Cantu told me that they were in the vehicle, and had been fighting because
they were breaking up. Cantu stated that she told Cantu she wanted to get
out of the
car as they were approaching Spring St on 2nd .Ave. Cantu stated that she
started
to get out of the vehicle, but that her cell phone and money were still in
the car. Cantu said that she asked Booth for her phone and money back:. Booth
then took Cantu's phone and refused to give it back. Cantu again asked for
her phone back, and Cantu refused. Booth then started saying "give me my
phone back" because he saw that there were other people on the sidewalk
watching the incident. Booth then shoved Cantu out of the vehicle and onto
the sidewalk. Booth then continued southbound on 2nd Ave.

Cantu told me that she was not injured and that ahe did not want to see the
fire
department. She described her cell phone asa pink iPhoneB+ with a
glittery case and a handle on the back. Cantu stated that she also had $83

that Booth drove off with.

Cantu stated Booth's vehicle is a white Toyota Avalon with tinted windows.
She
said that Booth's baby mama, Monsertt Gonzalez, is the registered owner of
the vehicle.

Independent witness Lydia Ponce was waiting for the bus when the incident
occurred. Ponce said that she saw a male push Cantu out of the car and into
the street. Ponce .said that Cantu landed on her back and was screaming.

Signed and dated by me this 31st day of December, 2020.

Angela 1. Kaake, WSBA #30725
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
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King County

eLODI
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Certification for Determination of Probable Cause

That Patrick Kelly 94460 is a Deputy with the King County Sheriff's Office and is familiar with the investigation
conducted in King County Sheriffs Office C20041540. There is probable cause to believe that Booth, Julius T
5/28/1986 committed the crime(s) of:

Investigation Attempt to Elude; and
Investigation Kidnapping; and
Investigation Violation of Protection Order/No-contact Order

county of King, in the State of Washington.

This belief is predicated on the following facts and circumstances:

On 12/30/2020 at approximately 1548 hours, Sgt Hamill traveled southbound on Military RD S approaching S 200th St
in an undercover detective vehicle. Sgt Hamill was slowed down and came to a stop in traffic waiting for the traffic light
at S 200th St. He noticed a silver Suzuki SUV license plate WA/BKM4273 parked on the west side ofMilitary RD S. A
female later identified as Jordan L Gayton-Roybal date ofbirth 07/31/1997 was standing outside the Suzuki visibly
upset. Jordan was slapping the passenger side window yelling at the car. Sgt Hamill rolled down his window and could
hear Jordan hitting the car window, yelling, "give me my baby, give me my baby." Later identified as Julius T Booth, a
male, date ofbirth OS/28/7986, exited the driver's seat of the vehicle, walking toward the passenger side of the car.
Julius startedyelling at Jordan to get into the car. Sgt Hamill watched as Julius started forcefully pushing Jordan
towards the open passenger door of the vehicle. Julius forced Jordan up against the open passenger door. After Julius
managed to get Jordan in the car, he walked back to the driver's side. Jordan attempted to climb across the front seat to
get into the driver's seat of the vehicle as Julius got into and pushed her back to the passenger seat.
Sgt Hamill could not see any children in the car but based on Jordan's actions and emotional actions, he believed
children were inside the vehicle. After seeing Jordan forced into the car and her efforts to get into the driver's seat in a
blatant attempt to prevent Julius from getting in the car. Sgt Hamill believed he was witnessing a kidnapping.
Jordan resisted getting in the vehicle, and from Sgt Hamill's observations ofJulius forcefully pushing Jordan in the car.
Jordan made a blatant attempt to get into the driver's seat to drive the vehicle away or prevent Julius from entering the
car. Sgt Hamill broadcasted the information to King County radio and requested marked units. Julius started the car and
drove it onto southbound 1-5, as Sgt Hamill followed him directing marked patrol units to stop the vehicle.
Sgt's Mulligan and Graf were the first two units to reach the vehicle as it passed S 272nd ST on highway 1-5. Once
Mulligan and Graf were behind Julius in the Suzuki, they activated their emergency lights and sirens to conduct a traffic
stop on the vehicle. Julius immediately took evasive action by accelerating and passing cars in the roadway as traffic
increased approaching the Highway 18 interChange. Julius continued his evasive actions by conducting a u-turn on 1-5
at the emergency turnout between 1-5 north and 1-5 south. Julius was driving on the left with speeds in excess of 80
MPH. As they approached S 320th St in heavy traffic, Julius cut across all lanes of1-5, exiting at S 320th St, heading
eastbound. Sgt's MUlligan and Graf slowed down to safely exit and continue the purSUit with Julius. They temporarily
lost sight ofJulius while they attempted to safely exit S 320th and enter the roadway without causing any accidents.
Julius continued driving southbound on Military RD S from S 320th Sf, weaving in and out of traffic at speeds upwards
of 70 pIus miles an hour, putting driver and pedestrians at serious death or grave bodily injury risks. Julius continued
driving recklessly at an excessively high rate of speed on Military Rd S until he reached SR 167 and started traveling
northbound, weaving in and out of traffic at high rates ofspeed, endangering other drivers and pedestrians. Julius
continued on SR 161 to 16th Ave S, passing S 348th St, where he turned northbound onto Pac Hwy. At the intersection
of S 336th St, one Police officer attempted to deploy spikes stripes to disable Julius's vehicle and safely end the pursuit.
Julius drove towards the police vehicle, exited the roadway into a parking lot to avoid the spike strips, and continued
driving on the sidewalk to avoid the spike strip. Julius continued his evasive maneuvers turning eastbound onto S 325tfl
St, northbound on 77th Ave S, eastbound again onto S 324th St with speeds in excess of 60 mph in heavy vehicle
traffic. Julius continued to S 320th St. He internally drove on the sidewalk in an area with a pedestrian foot track and
heavy vehicle traffic because of the entrances and exits for 1-5 north and south. Julius continued his reckless driving at a
high rate ofspeed as he entered 1-5 northbound from S 320th St. Deputies and Officers attempted to give Julius space
to slow and stop the purSUit, but he continued traveling at speeds more than 80 to 90 mph. As the purSUit continued
northbound on 1-5, Deputies gave a space ranging from 7/2 to 3/4 of a mile as King County Sheriff's helicopter Guardian
One called the pursuit. Julius continued weaving his way in and out of trafficking at a high rate ofspeed till he exited 1-5
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eLODI
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

King County Certification for Determination of Probable Cause
at S 188th St in SeaTac; Julius headed westbound on S 188th St headed northbound on Military RD S where he lost
control of the vehicle swerving all over the road almost hitting multiple cars in traffic. Julius continued northbound on
Military RD S, swerving in and out of traffic, endangering other drivers and pedestrians on the sidewalks. Julius headed
westbound on S 176th Sf, weaving in and out of traffic, failing to stop at multiple traffic lights and stops in residential
neighbors where kids play, and people walk. Julius turned northbound onto International Blvd, which has heavy traffic at
this time of the day. At S 170th St, where there was heavy traffic since the airport entrance is to the west, Julius started
driving on the sidewalk where we always have significant pedestrian traffic due to the multiple hotels, gas stations, and
restaurants. He continued northbound on International Blvd to S 154th St, where he turned westbound. Julius entered
highway 518 towards Burien and exited onto northbound 509. Julius exited highway 509 at S 128th St, traveling
westbound to 1st Ave S, where he continued northbound on 1st Ave S. When Julius turned onto 1st Ave S, he lost
control of the vehicle. In his efforts to regain control, Julius had to slow down. This gave deputies an opportunity to
conduct a PIT maneuvered. This maneuver effected ended the pursuit, and Julius was taken into custody without
incident. Due to the quick actions of the deputies conducting the PIT maneuver no one in the vehicle was injured and no
civilians were injured.
Sgt's, detectives, and Deputies learned that a signed, served Domestic Violence Protection Order was in place after
Julius was placed under arrest. Julius was the respondent, and Jordan was a protected person.
Detective Grotzky and I interviewed Julius at SeaTac City Hall. Detective Grotzky read Julius his Miranda rights from the
suspect statement form. Julius gave us permission to record the interview, and he told us he understood his rights when
asked. The only thing Julius would tell us was that he knew the police were behind him trying to stop him. Julius told us
he was scared of the police, and that's why he did not stop. After that, Julius asked for an attorney, and the interview
was ended.
Detective Grotzky and I conducted a recorded interview with Jordan's permission. Jordan told us the following.
"Gayton-Roybal said she and Booth had been fighting all day. They pulled into a gas station offof272nd Street after her
older daughter, identified as A_; (DOB 03/19/16) puked on herself. Gayton-Roybal said she had asked
Booth to move the car so another car could pass by and Booth moved the car to the other side of the property which
upset her. They ended up getting back into the car and left. Gayton-Roybal said they continued to argue till Booth made
a comment similar to he would piSS on her grave as they were approaching the stop light at S. 200th St at Military Rd S.
Gayton-Roybal started yelling at Booth that she wanted the kids out of the car because she did not want to be around
him. She added she knew he had an order against her. Once they stopped at the red she decided to get out of the SUV
to get away. Gayton-Roybal said she started tugging on the back door to get the kids out, but Booth was reaching back,
holding the lock to keep her from opening the back door. Gayton-Roybal said she started banging on the back window.
As this was going on, Booth got out and came round to Gayton-Roybal, told her to get back in the car while grabbing
her, and then pushing her into the car. Gayton-Roybal said she had her cell phone, but at one point Booth took it from
her and she could not remember if he had taken it from her in the vehicle or once she was outside. Gayton-Roybal
thought her phone was now under the driver's side seat of the SUV. Gayton-Roybal told us it did not cause her any pain
being shoved into the car.
I asked Gayton-Roybal if she was tying to get away? Gayton-Roybal at first said I don't know if I was trying to get away,
or if I was morejust mad at what was going on and trying to get away from him ,just trying to get away from arguing,
not having to deal with it." Gayton-Roybal clarified that she was trying to get her kids out of the car and, just separate
so it didn t turn into something like this." I asked Gayton-Roybal if she felt like she could have walked away if she
wanted to? Gayton-Roybal said she thought she could have walked away but her kids were in the car so she did not
have the choice to walk away.
Once being pushed back into the car, Gayton-Roybal said the left southbound on 1-5 where she thinks someone called
the incident in. She said while driving she observed the cop cars approaching them. Gayton-Roybal told me Booth
started yelling, "I kept telling him stop the car" and "This is not going to end good, were gonna hurt somebody. " I asked
Gayton-Roybal if she could see the police cars behind them and if they could see their lights or hear their sirens?
Gayton-Roybal told me she could see them but could not hear the sirens. When asked was it clear if it seemed the
police were trying to stop them she said, "of course, yes." Later in the interview, Gayton-Roybal said she was yelling at
Booth to stop, that someone was going to get hurt, and to stop running red lights.
I asked Gayton-Roybal how her kids were reacting during the police chase. Gayton-Roybal said her 4 / was
scared. When asked if / was crying the whole time, Gayton-Roybal said not the whole time, but at one point
/ told her mother everything was going to be okay. When I asked about Gayton-Roybal's living situation she told
me they have been living in her car since August and also staying at different friend's residences. Gayton-Roybal told
me she has been with Booth for approximately 2 years now and Booth is the father ofone of the two children."

Rev 07/14 12/31120201:29:40 PM(CT) 1063570 Page 2 of 3



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

60415416

W
King County

eLODI
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
Certification for Determination of Probable Cause

One of our domestic violence supplemental form questions is about firearms, and ifyou've been threatened. Jordan told
me the last time he was arrested by Renton PO when he came to her work at Walmart; He said to her if he had a gun
he would have end it right there. Jordan said she took that as he would have killed her if he had a gun.
Jordan expressed her fear of Julius when he gets angry. She had no choice when being pushed into that car by him.
She was afraid for both her children's welfare and could not walk away, leaving them with him. Especially since one of
the children was not his.
During this entire pursuit, Julius ran multiple red lights in areas ofheavy vehicle traffic. Inside the car was his seven­
month-old baby in a car seat, his girlfriend Jordan's four-year-old daughter from another relationship, and Jordan in the
front seat. Julius's actions showed a willful disregard for Jordan's lives, the two small babies in the back seat, and the
civilian popular traveling the public roadways on 12/30/2020.

Under penalty of pedury under the laws of the State of Washington, I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Signed and dated by me this 31 day of December, 2020, at seatac, Washington.

This printout is from the King County Electronic Log of Detective Investigations (eLODI) system, where the above officer signed and
transmitted this referral as permitted by GR 30 and LGR 30.
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AGENCY·

King County Sheriff's Office
WAKCSOOOO CASE NUMBER

C20041540

FILE NUMBER PeN NUMBER

SUPERFORM

DATE & TIME OF VIOLATION CRIMlrcJTRAFFIC CITATIONOTACHED? ACCOMPLICES

12/30/20206:28 PM YES NO

DATE OF ARREST/TIME ARREST LOCATION

12/30/20206:28 PM 12400 1st AV S Burien, WA I

,=-1 JSF El T II\jFORlvl",Tlnr J

NAME (LAST, FIRST, MDDLE/JR, SR, 1st, 2nd) DOB ALIAS, NICKNAMES

BOOTH, JULIUS T 5/28/1986

ARMED/DANGEROUS IIDENTITY IN DOUBT? I CITIZENSHIP

DYES [!l NO DYES [!l NO N/A
PHYSICAL DETAILS

SEX IHEIGHT IWEIGHT ISKIN TONE
I;:CE IEYE IHAIR SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS, DEFORMITIES

M 602 190 BRO BRO
IDENTIFICATION DETAILS

CCN IPRIORBA# IAFIS # IFBI # STATEID# IDRIVER'S LICENSE # I STATE ISSN

1856134 219020871 00608902 WA20972528
RESIDENCE ENIPLOYMENT !SCHOOL

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS EMPLOYE R, SCHOOL (ADDRESS, SHOP/UNION NUMBER

14421 8 AV SW UNIT: APT 28 BURIEN, WA 98166
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE IOCCUPATION

EME RGENCY CONTACT

PERSON TO 8 E CONTACTED IN CASE OF EME RGENCY IRELATIONSHIP Adcress rHONE

lHARGE II>JFuF'MATI()N

OFFENSE RCW/ORD# COURT / CAUSE # CITATION #

[!lDV o FUGITIVE 1- ATT TO ELUDE INV 4902 1
OFFENSE RCW/ORD# COURT / CAUSE # CITATION #

[!lov o FUGITIVE 1- KIDNAPPING INV 1099 1
OFFENSE RCW!ORD# COURT / CAUSE # CITATION #

[!lDV o FUGITIVE I - VIO PROT ORD/NCO INV 5016 1
DFFENSE RCW!ORD# COURT I CAUSE # CITATION #

IDov o FUGITIVE

WARRANT DATE IWARRANT NUMl ER DFFENSE IAMOUNT OF BAIL IWARRANT TYPE

ORIGINATING POLICE AGENCY ISSUING AGENCY IWARRANT RELEASED TO: (SERIAL # / UNIT I DATE I TIME)

FROf=ERT ( II~FORMATlor~

LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY LEFT FOR ARRESTEE AT JAIL

LIST VALUABLE ITEMS OR PROPERTY ENTERED INTO EVIDENCE (SIMPLE DESCRIPTION, IDENTIFYING MARKS, SERIAL #1

LIST ITEMS ENTERED INTO SAFEKEEPING

TOTAL CASH OF ARRESTEE )IWAS CASH TAKEN INTO EVIDENCE? ISIGNATURE OF JAIL STAFF RECEIVlNG ITEMS !SERIAL #

$0.00 DYES [!lNO AMOUNT: $0.00

ARRESTING OFFICER/ SE RIAL #

Kellv, Patrick M. 94460
SUPERFORM COMPLETED BY (SIGNATUREISERIAL #)

Kelly, Patrick

I ~RANSPORTING OFFICER I SERIAL # I~L1PERVISDR SIGNATURE / SERIAL#

ICONTACT PERSONFDRADDITIDNAL INFORMATION (NAME/SERIAL#/PHDNE)

kelly, patrick 94460

SUPERIOR COURT
FILING INFO

COURTIDIST.

CT.NO

DIN CUSTODY DATLARGE DOUTONBOND

IDIST. CT.

BOND $

ICOURT CAUSE (STAMPORWRITEI

ISUP. CT. DATE

PERSON APPROVING EXTRADITION 11SEAKING-LOCAL ONLY o INCIC-WILL EXTRADITE 0 NCICWILL EXTRADITE 0 I~CIC.WlLL EXTRADITE 0WACIC-STATE WIDE FROM 10 & OR DNLY FROM OR, ID, MT, WY, CA, FROM FROM ALL 50
NV, UT, CO, AZ NM, HI, AK STATES
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